

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Garamur, Majuli- 785104 Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/Recruit-89/2023-24/1521

Date: 05/09/2024

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Screening Test for the Post of **Junior Assistant** in Majuli University of Culture, Majuli shall be held on **25**th **September**, **2024** (**Wednesday**) at the University Premise.

The Admit Cards for the Screening Test shall be e-mailed to the eligible candidates on or before 15th September, 2024. The candidates are requested to take a print out of the admit cards sent to them for getting entry into the Examination Hall on the day of Screening Test. However, if the candidates do not receive any e-mail or unable to download the Admit Cards, they may also collect their Admit Cards, on request, from the Office of the Registrar, Majuli University of Culture on working days from 11.00 AM to 1.30 PM from 16th September, 2024 onwards.

Issued with due approval.

Member Secretary
Screening Test
Majuli University of Culture
Garamur, Majuli

Memo. No.: MUC/Recruit-89/2023-24/1521 Date: 05/09/2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Registrar, MUC for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Website in-charge for favour of kind information and necessary actions to upload the notification in the University Website.
- 4. File for record.

Member Secretary Screening Test Majuli University of Culture Garamur, Majuli